
Friday Friday 2 May 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Sunday Sunday 4 May 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 6 May 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 9 May 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Saturday Saturday 10 May 2025 Bothy Drum Up 

Sunday Sunday 11 May 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 13 May 2025 Kirkmichael via Bridge of Cally - Folda - Kilry Alyth 9am/Greens 10am 50 miles **

Friday Friday 16 May 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Sunday Sunday 18 May 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 20 May 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 23 May 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Sunday Sunday 25 May 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 27 May 2025 Stovehaven - via Garvock Hill Montrose 9am/Greens 10am 60 miles **

Friday Friday 30 May 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Sunday Sunday 1 June 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 3 June 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 6 June 2025 Glen Prosen and Glen Doll (picnic lunch) Kirriemuir 9am/Greens 10am 50 miles **

Sunday Sunday 8 June 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 10 June 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 13 June 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Saturday Saturday 14 June 2025 Bothy Drum Up 

Sunday Sunday 15 June 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 17 June 2025 Kinkell Bridge & Crieff Woodland Park Perth 9am 50 miles **

Friday Friday 20 June 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Sunday Sunday 22 June 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 24 June 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 27 June 2025 Tour of Tayside Tay Bridge Kiosk Car Park 9am 65 miles **

Sunday Sunday 29 June 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 1 July 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 4 July 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Sunday Sunday 6 July 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 8 July 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 11 July 2025 Cairn O Mount and Banchory Fettercairn 9am/Greens 10am 60 miles

Saturday Saturday 12 July 2025 Bothy Drum Up 

Sunday Sunday 13 July 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 15 July 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 18 July 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Sunday Sunday 20 July 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 22 July 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 25 July 2025 Over the Mearns to Inverbervie Edzell Church Car Park 9am/Greens 50 miles **

Sunday Sunday 27 July 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 29 July 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 1 August 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Sunday Sunday 3 August 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 5 August 2025 Around the Sidlaws Newtyle Car Park 9am/Greens 50 miles **

Friday Friday 8 August 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Saturday Saturday 9 August 2025 Bothy Drum Up 

Sunday Sunday 10 August 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 12 August 2025 To the Kingdom Tay Bridge Kiosk Car Park 9am 50 miles **

Friday Friday 15 August 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Sunday Sunday 17 August 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 19 August 2025 Tour of Loch Rannoch/Loch Tummel - Pitlochry  9am/Greens 10am 85/55 miles **

Friday Friday 22 August 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Sunday Sunday 24 August 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Tuesday Tuesday 26 August 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Friday Friday 29 August 2025 Greens Car Park - 10am

Saturday Saturday 30 August 2025 Ride The North 2025 Glamis Castle - From 7am 70/100mile

Sunday Sunday 31 August 2025 Forfar Campus 9am

Interested in joining us on one of our runs? Drop us an e-mail at AngusCyclingClub@protonmail.com

Runs List   May 2025 - August 2025

All runs are at a social pace averaging 11-13mph with the opportunity to head for home when you choose.

Bothy Drum Up - Second Saturday in the month 10am till 1pm - all welcome, tea / coffee provided.

Tuesday, Friday and Sunday runs usually involve a café stop, or a picnic lunch if no café on route.

** These runs are subject to weather and may be changed at short notice nearer the time **


